Appendix 2 - Proposed City Environmental Management Fees			
	2023/24	2024	/25
	Charge	Proposed Charge	Change %
CITY PARKS			
Allotments Rents per square metre - 25% discount to allotment rent for senior citizens, full-time	£0.36	£0.40	11.1%
students, unemployed, disabled and community groups Allotments Waiting List Application	£18.80	£20.70	10.1%
Allotments Annual Administration Fee	£25.00	£27.50	10.0%
Dedicated Benches	£2,100.00	£2,174.00	3.5%
Tree Planting - dedicate a tree in a park	£381.70		
Tree Planting - dedicate a street tree		On Request	
Copy of Tree preservation order (TPO)	£41.40		
High Hedge Complaint Fee	£650.00	£672.80	3.5%
BOWLS	C4.00	C4 20	F 00/
Per person per hour - Casual Concessionary per hour - Compass Card, Over 65s, unemployed (casual)	£4.00 £2.50		l
Club session - Outside area club	£5.70	1	l
Club concessionary session - Compass Card, Over 65s, unemployed, outside area club	£4.20		
Season ticket - adult unattended green	£101.90		
Season ticket - junior	£73.00		
Pavilion - evening committee meetings	£41.40	£42.90	
CRICKET			
Adult (wicket only)	£67.50	£69.90	3.6%
Junior (wicket only)	£35.90		
Changing facilities	£41.40		
Training strip - Aldrington	£21.60	£22.40	3.7%
STALLBALL, SOFTBALL & ROUNDERS	000.50	000.70	0 70/
First match booked	£32.50		
Subsequent matches	£19.90	£20.60	3.5%
CYCLING Preston Park Cycle Track per hour - Club Events	£37.80	£39.20	3.7%
Preston Park Cycle Track per hour - Commercial Events	£63.10		
Club season (once a week 2.5hrs for 3 months) [VAT exempt]	£209.20		
TENNIS			0.070
Adult court per hour	£10.10	£9.00	-10.9%
Junior court per hour (under 18's)	£5.30		
Concessionary court per hour Compass Card, Over 65s, unemployed	£9.00		
Junior court per hour weekday before 5 (including summer holidays)	£2.60		
Concessionary court per hour weekday before 5 (including summer holidays)	£4.40		l
Season ticket	£117.60	1	
Junior season ticket  Club season ticket	£18.00 £40.20	1	
FOOTBALL	240.20	٨٠٠١٠/١	3.770
Adult (pitch only)	£69.50	£72.00	3.6%
Changing facilities	£41.40		
Junior (pitch only)	£19.90	1	
Changing facilities	£41.40	1	
Junior training, no requirements	£18.60	1	l
5/7-a-side @Preston/Waterhall (per pitch)	£56.00	£58.00	3.6%
PAVILIONS			
Pavilion -Casual per day	£137.60	1	
Play group Mile Oak per half day [always VAT exempt]	£18.60	1	l
Table Tennis Mile Oak per evening [VAT exempt] RENTS	£31.00	£32.10	3.5%
	CE 016 20	CE 101 90	2 50/
Waterhall [Brighton Rugby Club VAT exempt] Patcham Utd (Horsdean pitch + pavilion season)	£5,016.20 £2,398.30	1	
Brighton & Hove Cricket Club - Pitch	£2,398.30 £925.60		l
Brighton & Hove Cricket Club - Prich	£925.60		
Rottingdean croquet club  MISCELLANEOUS	£1,402.10	£1,451.20	3.5%
Hot Air Ballooning (flat year rate)	£379.70	£393.00	3.5%
Cross Country (flat rate, no facilities)	£379.70 £43.00		
School Sports (Initial 8x100m) [VAT exempt]	£88.40	1	
School Sports (overmarking) [VAT exempt]	£32.90		

Appendix 2 - Proposed City Environmental Management Fees and Charges 2024/25					
	2023/24	2024/25			
	Charge	Proposed Charge	Change %		
FLYERING LICENCES					
One day licence	£70.00	£77.00	10.0%		
One week licence	£193.00	£213.00	10.4%		
Annual licence	£413.00	£455.00	10.2%		
Additional Badge (cost per badge)	£44.00	£49.00	11.4%		
Fringe Badge	£44.00	£49.00	11.4%		
CITY CLEAN					
Annual Green (Garden) Waste Collection	£85.00	£94.00	10.6%		
Bulky Waste Collection					
Up to 3 items for collection	£60.00	£60.00	0.0%		
Each additional item	£12.00	£12.00	0.0%		
White goods	£45.00	£45.00	0.0%		